

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6932	TITLE: Savannah Police Department Headquarters FEMA Repairs	COST: \$52,350.08
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) This event had an 18% DBE goal. The recommended proposer submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level in the		
amount of 30% using MPW Construction.		

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure Savannah Police Department Headquarters FEMA repairs from Lammons Construction in the amount of \$52,350.08. These repairs will be used by the Office of Capital Projects Management to repair the damage caused by Hurricane Matthew to the Savannah Police Headquarters Building. This project will repair those interior finishes, which includes but not limited to, hard wood floor repair, carpet replacement, millwork repair, window jamb repairs, ceiling tile replacement, and air conditioning side panel replacement. The work will only repair those areas that were damaged by the hurricane.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Lammons Construction (Chatham County, GA)^D \$52,350.08

A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local, DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes DBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 484 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No